L09000	118854	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400163408424	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	12/14/0901050008 **125.00	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	GILED 09 DEC 14 PH 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	<b>J. BRYAN</b> DEC <b>1 5 2009</b>	

EXAMINER

# Tutmasktex

P.O. Box 5839 Navarre, FL 32566

# Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Attn: New Filing 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# RE: Tutmedljam, L.L.C.

Date: 10Dec09

Dear Sir/Mam:

Enclosed please find the original and a copy of the Articles of Organization for the above limited liability company. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee and registered agent fee. Please file the original and return the copy date-stamped as evidence of filing.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

auler Rouder

Paula Roauder Legal Assistant

٠.

# Articles of Organization of Tutmedljam, L.L.C.

10Dec09

Tutmasktex, L.L.C. P.O. Box 5839 Navarre, FL 32566

2

FILED 09 DEC 14 PH 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE

1.1	Document Convention	.1
1.2	Specific Purpose	.1
1.3	Articles Of Organization of Tutmedljam, L.L.C.	.2
1.4	Article I Name	.2
1.5	Article II Business Address	.2
1.6	Article III Mailing Address	.2
1.7	Article IV Duration/Continuation	.2
1.8	Article V Purpose	.2
1. <del>9</del>	Article VI Management	.3
1.10	Article VII Restrictions on Membership	.3
1.11	Article VIII Powers	.3
1.12	Article IX Regulations	.3
1.13	Article X Amendment To Articles	.4
1.14	Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent and Registered Office	

|

4 y

FILED 09 DEC 14 PH 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

ł

- - - -

. 1

1.1 DOCUME	NT CONVENTION			
This document is	arranged in topic orde	er.		
1.2 SPECIFIC	PURPOSE			
Pursuant of Floric	da Statute 621, the spe	ecific purpose of said C	ompany is to pr	ovide:
Provides for any n	nedia solutions			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· ·	• • • •	<i>,.</i> .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<i>·</i>	· · · ·	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				·
	· · · ·		<i>.</i>	•• • ••• • ••••

*i 1* 

ļ

FILED 09 DEC 14 PH 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA T

#### 1.3 ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TUTMEDLJAM, L.L.C.

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant of Section 608 of the Florida Statutes, entitled the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company.

## 1.4 ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company, hereinafter referred to in these Articles as "Tutmedljam, L.L.C." herein referred to as the "Company".

## 1.5 ARTICLE II BUSINESS ADDRESS

The Company's street address of its principal place of business in Florida is 2079 Hawthorne DR, Navarre, FL, 32566, but it shall the power and authority to establish branch offices at such place or places as may be designated by the members.

### 1.6 ARTICLE III MAILING ADDRESS

The Company's mailing address is P.O. Box 5526, Navarre, FL, 32566.

# 1.7 ARTICLE IV DURATION/CONTINUATION

Beginning on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, the period of the Company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated by the unanimous written agreement of all members or by the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminated the continued membership of a member, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, or by amendment of these Articles of Organization providing for the continued existence of the Company subsequent to the foregoing events.

#### **1.8 ARTICLE V PURPOSE**

In addition, the Company shall have unlimited power to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized according to the laws of the State of Florida, excluding banking and insurance, including all powers and purpose now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

SECRETARY OF STATI	09 DEC 14 PM 2: 14	FILED
Бщ	-F	

# 1.9 ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be managed by its members in proportion to their contributions to the capital of the Company as adjusted from time to time to properly reflect any additional contributions or withdrawals by the members. The Company has the option to be managed by a Board of Directors and to have Officers. The name and address of the managing members are as follows:

Tutmasktex, L.L.C. 2079 Hawthorne DR Navarre, FL 32566

÷

09 DEC 14 Pt

### 1.10 ARTICLE VII RESTRICTIONS ON MEMBERSHIP

Members shall have the right to admit new members by unanimous consent. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time admission to the Company. A member's interest in the Company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except with unanimous written consent of all members.

#### 1.11 ARTICLE VIII POWERS

All limited liability company powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of this limited liability company shall be managed under the direction of, the members of the Company. This Article may be amended from time to time in the regulations of the Company by a unanimous vote of the members of the Company.

# 1.12 ARTICLE IX REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the regulations of the Company shall be vested in the members unless vested in the manager of the Company by any amendments of the Articles of Organization. Regulations adopted by the members or by the manager may be repealed or altered, new regulations may be adopted by the members, and the members may prescribe in any regulations made by them that such regulation may not be altered, amended or repealed by the manager.

## 1.13 ARTICLE X AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Any amendment to these Articles of Organization shall be on such form prescribed by the Florida Secretary of State, containing such terms and provisions consistent with Section 608 of the Florida Statutes, as shall be prescribed by the Department of State, and shall be signed and sworn to by all members of the Company. In the event a new member is added by such amendment, it shall also be signed by the member to be added.

The undersigned, being the original members of the Company, hereby acknowledge that, in accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exception of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: 10Dec09

.

oomenrader con!

Deon Hugh Bloomenrader as Trustee of the Trabajo Trust

FILED SECRETARY OF STATI ALLAHASSEE, FLORI

# 1.14 CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered agent and the registered office in the state of Florida.

The name of the limited liability company is:

Tutmedljam, L.L.C.

- · · ·

The name and address of the registered agent and registered office is:

Tutmasktex, L.L.C. 2079 Hawthorne DR Navarre, FL 32566

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, Tutmasktex, L.L.C. hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. Tutmasktex, L.L.C. further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the duties, and Tutmasktex, L.L.C. is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent.

Dated: 10Dec09

commadiu eon

Deon Hugh Bloomenrader as Trustee of the Trabajo Trust

